UNOFFICIAL COPY

1333055068 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/26/2013 03:17 PM Pg: 1 of 3

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Northbrook Bank & Trust 245 Waukegan Road Northfield, IL 60093

FOR RECUIRE A'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:

Northbrook Bank & Trust Company - Loan Operations

245 Waukegan Road

Northfield, IL 60093 6884259

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated August 1, 2013, is made and executed between Diane Mikutis (referred to below as "Grantor") and Northbrook Bank 2 Trust Company, whose address is 1100 Waukegan Road, Northbrook, IL 60062 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage lated July 17, 2008 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Mortgage dated July 17, 2008 and recorded August 18, 2008 as Jocument number 0823157101, and

Northbrook Bank & Trust Company ("Lender"), successor pursuan? 10 a Purchase and Assumption Agreement by and between FDIC, as the receiver of the Assets and Liabilities of Lincoln Park Savings Bank pursuant to 12 U.S.C. 1821(d)(2)(A), as Seller and Lender as Buyer, dated April 23, 2010

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook

UNIT CW, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN County, State of Illinois: THE TERRACES OF ANDERSONVILLE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0506219074, IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1828-1830 W. Foster, #CW, Chicago, IL 60640. The Real Property tax identification number is 14-07-227-016-1008.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

-Change Successors and Assigns as stated above; and

-Add Waiver of Right of Redemption clause. CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their

1333055068 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 2

respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

WAIVER OF RIGHT OF REDEMPTION. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OF THE PROVISIONS TO THE CONTRARY CONTAINED IN THIS MCRIGAGE, GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVES ANY AND ALL RIGHTS OF REDEMPTION FROM SALE UNDER ANY CHOER OR JUDGMENT OF FORECLOSURE ON GRANTOR'S BEHALF AND ON BEHALF OF EACH AND EVERY PERSON, EXCEPT JUDGMENT CREDITORS OF GRANTOR, ACQUIRING ANY INTEREST IN OR TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SUBSEQUENT TO THE DATE OF THIS MORTGAGE.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. 141S MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED AUGUST 1, 2013. S. PORTONIA CIERTS OFFICE

GRANTOR:

LENDER:

Diane Mikutis

NORTHBROOK BANK & TRUST COMPANY

1333055068 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)			Page 3	
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOW	LEDGMEN	T		
		Drine Mike	<u>L</u>	
- -1)	Drune Mille	<i>7</i> 44	
STATE OF) SS			
cook)			
COUNTY OF COOK			ha	
netso	nally appear	ed Diane Mikutis, to me	known to be	
On this day before nie, the undersigned Notary Public, perso the individual describer in and who executed the Modification signed the Modification is his or her free and voluntary as	n of Mortga	ige, and acknowledged	rposes therein	
1 GARRININ HESCHWY ""	DE UNION SOUTH			
mentioned.	day of	October	- 20 LITASE	
Given under my hand and official seal this		2 N. Lasall	e BANK	
signed the Modification as his or her free and voluntary smentioned. Given under my hand and official seal this By Britany Development	Residing at _			
		OFFICIAL SFAL		
Notary Public in and for the State of	1	BRITTANY DEVER	Hinnis	
My commission expires oct. 23, 25/6	Í	Notary Public - State of I My Commission Expires Oct	23, 2016	
1 46 -	1	******		
Defter O		ıT		
LENDER ACKNO	I/EDGIVIET	V 1		
	1			
+11,01%	1			
STATE OF TILINOIS) SS	0.		
Cook)	4,		
COUNTY OF		'S	dereigned Notary	
Catron		before he, the ur	President	
anneared (Marie Control of Tarre	** Company	tuar execution	Bank &	
Public, personally agent for Northbrook Bank & The	ree and volu	ntary act and deed ()	of directors or	
Trust Company, duly authorized by Northbrook Bank of Otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned execute this said instrument and in fact executed this s	aid instrume	ent on behalf of Northb i	OOK Dame -	
Company .	Residing	at Clap 1C		
By littly of the state of the same		_		
Notary Public in and for the State of	_			
- \. \ . \ . Z	_ 		·····	
My commission expires		OFFICIAL SEAL	- }	
		CINDY M DODU	ILLINOIS	
	·	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	J6/01:15 	